

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23344/2012

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRISHAILA V BIDARPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Azim H Laskar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr Arpit Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms Mala Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel has submitted at Bar that necessary application for discharge in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 will be filed by next date. Necessary steps be taken accordingly. List again on 1.2.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj