

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23344/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2012 in WA No.6048/2011 of the  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRISHAILA V BIDARPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra,ASG  
Dr. Ashok Dhamija,Adv.  
Ms. Charul Sarin,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan,Adv.  
Ms. Mala Narayan,Adv.  
Mr. S. Vaidyalingam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned to 25th October, 2013 at the request of the counsel  
for the respondents. The respondents would be at liberty to file  
additional documents in the meanwhile.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER