

LISTED ON 25.10.2013

COURT NO.11

ITEM NO.3

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)No. 23344 of 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Govt. of India

...PETITIONER

Ĥ VERSUS -

Ĥ

Sri Srishaila V. Bidarur & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.10.2013 with an office report dated 17.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"Adjourned to 25th October, 2013 at the request of the counsel for the respondents. The respondents would be at liberty to file additional documents in the meanwhile."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondents has not filed additional documents so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Advocate has on 23.10.2013 filed statement of objections with affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1-5 with the permission of the Hon'ble Court but counsel has not served its copy on any of the Advocate. Same is having Dim Impression also blank at Page no. 301. However as the matter is on board, same is being circulated with office report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 24th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate.
Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Advocate.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-